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 Date: 17th October 2025 

BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai – 400001 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra- Kurla Complex 
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 

Ref.: Newgen Software Technologies Limited 
(NEWGEN/INE619B01017) 
Scrip Code – 540900 

Ref.: Newgen Software Technologies Limited 
(NEWGEN/INE619B01017) 

Sub.:  Intimation of Conference Call 

Ref.:  Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015. 

Dear Sir/ Ma'am, 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, this is to inform you that the Company will be conducting Conference Call as per the following: - 

Day & Date Tuesday, 28th October 2025 at 04:00 P.M.(IST) 
Nature of the Meeting Group Meet 

The details of the aforesaid conference call are enclosed with this letter. 

This is for your kind information and record. 

Thanking you. 

For Newgen Software Technologies Limited 

Aman Mourya 
Company Secretary & Head-Legal 

Enc:-a/a 



 

is pleased to invite you to the 

Q2FY26 Results Conference Call 
of 

Newgen Software Technologies Ltd 
Represented by 

Mr. Diwakar Nigam – Chairman and Managing Director  

Mr. T.S.Varadarajan – Co-Founder and Whole-Time Director  

Mr. Virender Jeet – Chief Executive Officer  

Mr. Arun Kumar Gupta – Chief Financial Officer  

Ms. Deepti Mehra Chugh – Head, Investor Relations 
on 

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 
at 16:00 hrs (India Time) 

Universal Access: 
+91 22 6280 1144 / +91 22 7115 8045 

International Toll Free Numbers: 
USA  1 866 746 2133 
UK 0 808 101 1573 
Singapore 800 101 2045 
Hong Kong 800 964 448 

Diamond Pass registration link: 

Copy this URL in your browser: Link  
 

Call Co-ordinator: 

Mr. Jaideep Goswami, Head of Equities: Email: Jaideep.goswami@icicisecurities.com 

 Ms. Ruchi Mukhija Phone: +91 22 6807 7573, e-mail: ruchi.mukhija@icicisecurities.com  
Ms. Aditi Patil: Phone: +91 22 6807 7452, e-mail: aditi.patil@icicisecurities.com 

 Ms. Seema Nayak: Phone: +91 22 6807 7452, e-mail: seema.nayak@icicisecurities.com  

For any clarification, please contact: 

 Mr. Rushad Kapadia: Phone: +91 22 6807 7334, e-mail: rushad.Kapadia@icicisecurities.com 

Ms. Seema Sehgal: Phone: +91 9871116926, e-mail: seema.sehgal@icicisecurities.com 
Ms. Minali Ginwala: Phone: +91 22 6807 7454, e-mail: minali.ginwala@icicisecurities.com  
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